
fiirEcaE Syndlcato

&-f,dr $@ Canara urrggA
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

ASSET RECOVERY MANAGEMENT BRANCH, AHMEDABAD

Ref : ARM/ Khushbu Vinyte/ E-AUCTION /APR23/2022-23

To,

M/s Khushbu Vinyle Pvt. Ltd.
1 2, 4th Floor, Kala Purnam
Near MunicipaI Market
C.G. Road, Ahmedabad - 380009.

2. Mrs. Kaminiben G. Patel
Ftat No. 3n l1 , 'l"r Floor
Shreeji Balaji Agora
Near Tapovan Circle, S.P. Ring Road
Besides Parshwanath Atlantis Park,
Gandhinagar.

Also at:
Bungalow No. 6, Vaibhav Gokul Bungalows
Bodakdev, Ahmedabad.

3. Mr. Jayantibhai J. Patel
Ftat No, 3/S/4,
Shreeji Balaji Agora
Near Tapovan Circle, S.P. Ring Road
Besides Parshwanath Atlantis Park,
Gandhinagar.

Also at:
Bungatow No. 6, Vaibhav GokuI Bungalows
Bodakdev, Ahmedabad.

4. Mrs. Daminiben J. Patel
Flat No. 3/S/4,
Shreeji Balaji Agora
Near Tapovan Circle, S.P. Ring Road
Besides Parshwanath Atlantis Park,
Gandhinagar.

Also at:
Bungalow No. 6, Vaibhav GokuI Bungalows
Bodakdev, Ahmedabad.

Date: 22-03- 2023

ilftil{t q{# r{{{ {TRar/ AssET REcovERy MANAGEMENT BRANCH
gr(ql q / 7th Floor, fte +q ftnfl?r/ cIFT one Building,

1v-<rt uia-<<rqtr ml-<r< L+ R-&/ cularat International Finance Tech City,
rriffflr(-t Zl t \\/ candhinagar- 382355

'fel. 079-69027a13/ Ata/ azo/ a21
Email: cb3966@canarabank.com

CA IJ



i-rlF.g* Syndleato

&-qier Eil@ Canara SrrrpgA

(A GOVERNMENT OII INDIA UNDERTAKING)

5. Mr. Manojkumar J. Patel
Bungalow No. C-99, C.P. Nagar Part-1
Opp. Shivalik - 2, Near Bhuyangdev Cross Road
Ghattodia, Ahmedabad.

6. Ms. Subhadraben patel
Ftat No. 3lTl'1, 1't Floot
Shreeji Balaji Agora
Near Tapovan Circle, S.P. Ring Road
Besides Parshwanath Atlantis Park,
Gandhinagar.

7. ,{/s Binita Nesvi lnfrastructure Pvt. Ltd ( lr{/s Snehdaxa lnfrastructure Pvt. Ltd.) Registered
Office of the Company at 306,3'd Floor , Shree Bala Ji Mall , Nr. D Mart Matt, Visat Gandhinagar
Highway, Motera, Ahmedabad-382424

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with Rute 8(6) e 9(1) of the Security lnterest
(Enforcement) Rutes, 2002.

Yours faithfutty,

al
/c.0

J^,it/.M, 7
rlAuthorised Officer,

Canara Bank Consortium

qrfuqi <qff rff{ {Tqr/ AssET RECovERy MANAGEMENT BRANcH
IIrflfiifi{ / 7th Flooa ftw <t ffil/ CIFT One Buildin&
tq-cd ck<Ifrc .I5fc-{r;{l }+ ft&/ cularat International Finance Tech city,
qi*{.r{-t Zt I \V Candhinagar- 382355

"tel. 079-69027873/ AlAl A2O/ A2r
Email: cb3966@canarabank.com

\

+i*

As you are aware, I on behalf of Canara Bank Consortium have taken possession of the assets described in
Schedute of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4) of the subject Act in connection with
outstanding dues payabte by you to our Asset Recovery Management Branch of Canara Bank.

The undersigned proposes to setl the assets more futty described in the Schedute of Sale Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made there under, I am herewith sending the
Sa[e Notice containing terms and conditions of the sate.

This is without prejudice to any other rights availabte to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any other taw in
force,

ENCLOSURE - SALE NOTICE



G etce syndlcatc

&-f,f,r eI@ Canara *rnijA
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKINGJ

E. AUCTION SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) & 9 (1)
of the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in generaI and in particutar to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that
the below described immovable properties charged to the Secured Creditor, the Possession of which has
been taken by the Authorised Officer on 31-07 -2022 of the Canara Bank Consortium, witt be sold on "As is
where is", "As is what is", and " Whatever there is" on 28-04-2023 for recovery of Rs. 57,67,32,741.O6

as on 18-01-2022 plus further interest and other charges thereon due to Canara Bank + Rs. 54,74,04,597.60
as on Date ptus further interest and other charges thereon due to Bank of lndia from M/s Khushbu Vinyte
Pvt. Ltd. and its guarantors 1) Mr. Ghanshyambhai J. Pate[ 2) Mrs. Kaminiben J. Patel 3) Mr. Jayantibhai
J. Patel 4) Mrs. Daminiben J. Pate[ 5) Mr. Manojkumar J. Patel 6) Ms. Subhadraben Patel, and 7) M/s
Snehdaxa lnfrastructure Pvt. Ltd. (Formerly known as M/s Binita Nesvi lnfra Pvt. Ltd.).

a) The Reserve price & EMD of the properties witt be as fottows::

Property Details
Reserve Price

(Rs.)
EMD Amt.

(Rs.)
A[[ that piece or parcel of immovable property being Unit No.
G5-28 on Ground Floor totat admeasuring about 1678.91 sq.fts
i.e 156.03 Sq Mtrs and FF-78/A on First Ftoor admeasuring about
2000 Sq fts 185.87 Sq Mtrs (Super Buitt Up) atong with undivided
share in land with a[[ common facitities of scheme situated in
the scheme known as " SHREE BALAJI ALFA BAZAR" situated at
High Street I & devetoped on Ground Ftoor admeasuring 17732
Sq Ft ( Super Buitt- up) aggregating aboul 17674 sq ft ( Super
Buitt up) aggregating about 35406 sq ft (super Buitt up) with
35.75 % i.e 1042 sq mts undivided land of scheme known as High
Street-l situated at vittage Kocharab, Law Garden, Ettisbridge,
Ahmedabad, developed on non agriculture land bearing
T.P.No.3/6, Fina[ P[ot No. 603 in registration District Sub District
Ahmedabad : 4 (Patdi) in the name of M/s Snehdaxa
lnfrastructure Pvt. Ltd. (Formerty known as M/s Binita Nesvi
lnfra Pvt. Ltd. )

R5 1,56,00,000/-
RS

15,60,000/-

b) The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before dt.27-04-2023.

qrfu{i 
"(# 

rfiq-{ {nrTl AssET REcov[Ry MANAGIiMENT BRANCTT

gr(qln-q / 7th Floor,ftwrq fuirr/ clFT one Building,

nv-<m a@t snr<r< td ft&/ curarat Irternational Finance Tech city,
rTi*fi(-1711111 6andhinagar- 38235S

"fel. 079-69027913/ AIA/ 82O/ 427
Email: cb3966@canarabank.com

rn

**

/cA

Bta
/ c.0



f Aa*= Syndlcato

b-dff,I ilF Canara trrrPjA,
[A COVI.]RNMI.]N'I OI; INDIA UNDI.;RTAKING)

Att that piece or parcel of immovable property being Unit No. GS-28 on Ground Ftoor total admeasuring
about'1678.91 sq.fts i.e 156.03 5q Mtrs and FF-78/A on First Floor admeasuring about 2000 5q fts 185.87 5q

Mtrs (Super Buitt Up) atong with undivided share in land with at[ common facilities of scheme situated in the
scheme known as " SHREE BALAJI ALFA BAZAR" situated at High Street -l & devetoped on Ground Ftoor
admeasuring 17732 Sq Ft ( Super Buitt- up) aggregating about 17674 sq ft ( Super Buitt up) aggregating about
35405 sq ft (super Buitt up) with 35.75 %i.e 1042 sq mts undivided tand of scheme known as High Street-l
situated at vitlage Kocharab, Law Garden, Ettisbridge, Ahmedabad, developed on non agricutture land
bearing T.P.No.3i6, Finat Ptot No. 603 in registration District Sub District Ahmedabad : 4 (Patdi) in the
name of M/s Snehdaxa lnfrastructure Pvt. Ltd. (Formerly known as M/s Binita Nesv'i lnfra Pvt. Ltd.)

Bounded by :-

Boundaries Unit No. 28 Unit No.28lA
On East Scheme Boundaries watI Shop No.28
On West Backside Entry Gate Stair & Entry
On North Common Stair & Foyer Shop Entry
On South unit No.26 HPCL Watt

For detaited terms and cond'itions of the sale ptease refer the tink "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's
website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Chief Manager, ARM Eranch, Ahmedabad Canara Bank, Ph.
No. 079-690278131 8181 820 / 821 during office hours on any working day.

J,^*-v- €A
Date:22-03-2023
Place: Gandhinagar

Authorised Officer
Canara Bank Consortium

ark{i {qff rfiu-i {Trrr/ AssET REcovERy MANAcEMENT BRANcT
qTiFniFr / 7th Flooaftwr< frdrrT CIFT One Building,
nr<rc a@< rrrtr< l+ fr&/ Cularat tnternational Finance Tech City,
rTi*{.R-t Zl t \\/ Candhinagar- 382355

Tel. 079-69027813/ AIA/ A2O/ 821
EmaiL cb3966@canarabank.com

Details and futl descriotion of the propertv:



G e.ee* syndtcdtc

&-ryg1 35 Canara SrrlPgA

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING]

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Ahmedabad (Lead Bank) and Bank
of lndia (Member Bank).

2. Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s):

1 M/s Khushbu Vinyle Pvt. Ltd.
12, 4th Floor, Kala Purnam
Near MunicipaI Market
C.G. Road, Ahmedabad - 380009.

3

2. Mrs. Kaminiben G. Patel
Flat No. 3/T/1, 1"t Floor
Shreeji Balaji Agora
Near Tapovan Circle, S.P. Ring Road
Besides Parshwanath Atlantis Park,
Gandhinagar.

Mr. Jayantibhai J. Patel
Flat No. 3/S/4,
Shreeji Balaji Agora
Near Tapovan Circle, S.P. Ring Road
Besides Parshwanath Attantis Park,
Gandhinagar.

A[so at:
Bungatow No. 6, Vaibhav GokuI Bungalows
Bodakdev, Ahmedabad.

4. Mrs. Daminiben J. Patel
Flat No. 3/S/4,
Shreeji Bataji Agora
Near Tapovan Circle, S.P. Ring Road
Besides Parshwanath Atlantis Park,
Gandhinagar.

fikci {q# r-i-{-{ crTqr/ AssET REcovERy MANAGEMENT BRANCH
qr(qlirq / 7th Floor, ftW q< ffirri CIFT One Building,

5u-<m a@c m-<r< L+ ftff/ cularat tnternational Finance Tech city,
iTi*{.R-i zR 1\V candhinagar- 382355

"fel. o79-69o27ar3/ Bla/ B2O/ A2l
Email: cb3966@canarabank.com

o

\

a.\

Bra

;a\q

/co.

$

CA

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 22.03-2023

Also at:
Bungatow No. 6, Vaibhav Gokul Bungalows
Bodakdev, Ahmedabad.



f,s& syndlcat.

&-rygl Ab Canara SrggA
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

Also at:
Bungalow No. 6, Vaibhav Gokul Bungalows
Bodakdev, Ahmedabad.

5. Mr. Manojkumar J. Patel
Bungalow No. C-99, C.P. Nagar Part-'l
Opp. Shivatik - 2, Near Bhuyangdev Cross Road
Ghatlodia, Ahmedabad.

6. Ms. Subhadraben patel
Ftat No. 3tTt1, 1't Floor
Shreeji Bataji Agora
Near Tapovan Circle, S.P. Ring Road
Besides Parshwanath Atlantis Park,
Gandhinagar.

3. Totat liabilities: Rs. 52,67,32,241.06 as on 18-01-2022 plus further interest and other charges thereon
due to Canara Bank + Rs. 54,74,04,597.60 as on Date plus further interest and other charges thereon due
to Bank of lndia.

(b) Detaits of Auction service provider:

Service Provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.
Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No.218,JPRoyate,
1't Floor, Sampige Road,
2'd Main, Matleswaram,
Bengaturu - 560003

Contact Person Name Mr. Pratap Kanjitat &. D.D. Pakhre
Contact No. 9832952602 / 9911293517 / 88984't8010 t

080-2346966s / 9480691777
E-mail lD eauction@ccst. co. in /

ccsteauction@gmait. com

*
c.I

I

/cA
a.q

9"-\

Bra
/c.0.

qrfuqi qE* rrfi {rrirr/ AssET REcovERy MANAcIMENT BRANcH
(T lTilnr / 7th Floor, ftE Tn ffilI / GIFT one Building,

tr(rd ciT((r*{ src-{r< }tr ft&/ Guiarat International Finance Tech City,
Tiff{.R-l zl t \\/ Candhinagar- 382355

Tel. 079-59027813 / AIA/ A2O I AZI
f, mail: cb3966@canarabank.com

7. M/s Binita Nesvi lnfrastructure Pvt. Ltd ( i{/s Snehdaxa lnfrastructure Pvt. Ltd.) Registered
Office of the Company at 306,3'd Ftoor , Shree Bata Ji Mall , Nr. D Mart Mall, Visat Gandhinagar
Highway, Motera, Ahmedabad-382424

4. (a) Mode of Auction : E-Auction



f t*=<e syndrcate

&-f,dr db Canara ,rrrigA
(A COVERNMENT OP INDIA UNDERTAKING)

(c) Date & Time of Auction: 28-04-2023 Time 1.00 PM to 3.00 PM.

(d) Place of Auction: Gandhinagar

5. Reserve Price & EMD Amt.:

Reserve Price
(Rs.)

EMD Amt.
(Rs.)

Att that piece or parcet of immovable property being Unit No. GS-28
on Ground Ftoor totaI admeasuring about 1678.91 sq.fts i.e 156.03 Sq

Mtrs and FF-281A on First Ftoor admeasuring about 2000 Sq fts'185.87
Sq Mtrs (Super Buitt Up) atong with undivided share in land with aU

common facitities of scheme situated in the scheme known as " SHREE

BALAJI ALFA BAZAR" situated at High Street I & devetoped on Ground
Ftoor admeasuring 17732 Sq Ft ( Super Buitt- up) aggregating about
17674 sq ft ( Super Buitt up) aggregating about 35406 sq ft (super Buitt
up) with 35.75 % i.e 1042 sq mts undivided land of scheme known as

High Street-l situated at vi[[age Kocharab, Law Garden, Ettisbridge,
Ahmedabad, devetoped on non agriculture land bearing T.P.No.3/6,
Final Ptot No. 603 in registration District Sub District Ahmedabad : 4
(Patdi) in the name of M/s Snehdaxa lnfrastructure Pvt. Ltd.
(Formerty known as M/s Binita Nesv'i lnfra Pvt. Ltd.)

RS 1,56,00,000/-
RS

1s,60,000/-

6. Other terms and conditions:

a) Auction/bidding shatt be only through "Online Etectronic Bidding" through the website of M/s CANBANK

COMPUTER SERVICES LTD. Eidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms before taking
part in the e-auction sate proceedings.

b) The property can be inspected / visited, with prior Appointment with Authorised Officer, on 18-04-2023.

c) The property witt be sold not below the Reserve Price.

d) EMD amount of 107o of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of
Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, ARM Branch OR sha[[ be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to
credit of account CANARA BANK ARM BRANCH of Canara Bank , ARr\A Branch, Ahmedabad A/c No.
709272434; IFSC Code: CNR80003966 on or before 27 -O4-2O23.

f) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the fottowing
documents/detaits on or before 27-O4-2023, to Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Ahmedabad by hand or by emait.

qrkqi qEft rrfi {rrT/ AssET RECovERy MANAcEMENT BRANcII
Fr qr fr/ 7th Floo", fte q-{ E-d,T/ clFT onc Building,

nv-<rr ffir sn-tr< Ld'ft&/ cu,arat Intcrnational Finance Tech city,
Ti6-{rR-i Zl l \\/ Candhinagar- 382355

'tel. 079-69027A13 / AlA / BZO / AZI
Email: cb3966@canarabank.com

'*
A,

Property Details

e) lntending bidders shalt hold a e-maiI address.



iiar& Syndlc.te

&-f,rr tlm Canara grnk<A

(A GOVERNMI]NT OI; INDIA UNDIiRTAKING)

i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowledgement receipt
thereof with UTR No.

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder would have to produce
these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount of 25% of bid
amount.

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mait ld.
iv) Bidder's A/c detaits for ontine refund of EMD.

g) The intending bidders shoutd register their names at M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD. and get
their User lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avaiI ontine training on E- auction from the
Service Provider:

M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.; CoNTACT NUMBER: -9832952602 / 9911293517 I
8898418010 I 080-73469665 / 9480691777. ErvtAlL:- eauction@ccsl.co.in / ccsteauction@qmait.com

h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessfut bidder shalt be refunded to them. The EMD shatt not carry any
interest.

i) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shatl improve their offers in
muttipties of Rs. 10,000.00 as incremental vatue. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve
price) on ctosure of 'Ontine'auction shatt be dec[ared as successfuI bidder. Sale sha[[ be confirmed in favour
of the successfut bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.

j) The successfut bidder sha[[ deposit 25% of the sate price (inctusive of EMD atready paid), immediately on
dectaring him/her as the successfut bidder and the batance within 15 days from the date of confirmation of
sale by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder fails to pay the sate price, the deposit made by him
shall be forfeited by the Authorised Officer without any notice and property shall forthwith be put up for
sa[e again.

k) For sate proceeds of Rs. 50 (Rupees Fifty) tacs and above, the successfuI bidder will have to deduct
TDS at the rate 1% on the Sate proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate to the Bank.

(Payment of TDS is at the rate as notified by GOI from time to time and it is the responsibility of the
purchaser).

t) Att charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as appticabte shatl be borne by the
successfuI bidder onty.

:t<

/ c.0

Ac A

arfuct T(6 rra-{ {Trrr/ AssET REcovERy MANAGEMENT BRANCH
qrd{r({ / 7th Floor,fttt(iffial/ ctrT One Building,

nu-<rt a@l mrr<r< Ln ft&/ cuiarat International Finance Tech City,
rTi*flR-t zt t\\/ candhinagar- 382355

rel.079-69o27ar3/ ata/ azo/ azt
Iimail: cb3966GDcanarabank.com



fiirf+ Syndlc.t.

&qur ef6 Canara SrrggA
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDER'I'AKING)

m) The Auction Sate is conducted on "As is where is, As is what is and Whatever there is" Basis. Bank is
not aware of any pending charges, taxes, etc. Purchasers are bound to verify the same and, if any, have to
bear the same.

n) Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/cance[ or vary the terms and conditions of the e-
auction without assigning any reason thereof.

o) ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e-
auction, they can approach concerned Circle office or AR/vl branch, Ahmedabad who, as a facititating centre,
shatt make necessary arrangements.

p) For further detaits contact Mr. Chandra Shekhar Yadav, Chief Manager, Canara Bank, ARt\,t Branch (Ph.
No. 079-69027812 I 818 I 820 I 822, Mob- 8238091942) e-maiI id: cb 3 966@canarabank. com ; the Service
Provider: M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.; CONTECT NUMBER :- 9832952602 / 9911293517 /
8898418010 I 080-23469665 I 9480691777. EMAIL:- eauction@c cst. co. in / ccsteauction@qmait.com

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION
Bidding in the last minutes/seconds shoutd be avoided by the bidders in their own interest.
Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider witl be responsibte for any tapses/faiture (lnternet
faiture, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off
such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make att the necessary
arrangements/alternatives such as back up, power suppty and whatever else required so that
they are abte to circumvent such situation and are abte to participate in the auction successfulty.

4" o^-
Ptace: Gandhinagar
Date:22-03-2023

Authorised Officer
Canara Bank Consortium

[1
rJ1t

*

/c.0

/cAN4

qrkqi qtft r<ffi fiirr/ AssET REcovERy MANAGEMENT BRANcll
qr ct { / 7th Floor, ftw +l Mq/ clFT onc Building,

Xv-<ff affic vm-<r< td ftA/ cujarat International Financc Tech City,
rri*flR-l Zl t \V candhinagar- 382355

Tcl. 079-690278I3 / A1A/ A2o/ a21
Email: cb3966@canarabank.com

r


